
Central Methodist (M (2-7 , 1) -vs- Missouri Baptist (2-6 , 1)
11/8/2025 at St. Louis, Mo. (Spartan Field)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 5:00 PM   End of Game: 07:49 PM   Duration: 2:49
Referee:    Line Judge:    Side Judge:    Umpire: 
Back Judge:    Score Keeper: Trevor Rich   Linesman:    Field Judge: 

Date: 11/8/2025
Site: St. Louis, Mo. (Spartan Field)
Attendance: 753

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
CMU 0 0 9 0 9
MBU 7 7 0 7 21

Qtr Time Scoring Play CMU MBU
1st 05:11 MBU - Lionel Banks 4 yd run (Ian Zohner kick), 14 plays, 82 yards, TOP 6:57 0 7
2nd 06:16 MBU - Shane Becker 38 yd pass from Jacob Jones (Ian Zohner kick) 10 plays, 78 yards, TOP 4:38 0 14
3rd 11:17 CMU - Treyvion Hourel 70 yd blocked field goal return (Cristobal Salga kick failed) 6 14
3rd 00:23 CMU - Cristobal Salga 29 yd field goal 8 plays, 37 yards, TOP 4:22 9 14
4th 01:52 MBU - Gavin Claud 33 yd pass from Jacob Jones (Ian Zohner kick) 3 plays, 35 yards, TOP 0:57 9 21



Team Statistics CMU MBU
FIRST DOWNS 9 17
    Rushing 4 2
    Passing 5 13
    Penalty 0 2
NET YARDS RUSHING 55 47
    Attempts 34 38
    Avg. Per Rush 1.6 1.2
    Rushing TDs 0 1
    Yards Gained 107 70
    Yds. Lost 52 23
NET YARDS Passing 77 267
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 9-25-3 19-31-2
    Avg. / Att. 3.1 8.6
    Avg. / Comp. 8.6 14.1
    TDs 0 2
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 132 314
    Plays 59 69
    Avg. / Play 2.2 4.6
    Fumbles - Lost 1-0 0-0
    Penalties - Yards 6-47 3-27
PUNTS-YARDS 4-138 4-171
    Avg. / Punt 34.5 42.8
    Net / Punt 32.3 38.0
    Inside 20 2 2
    50+ Yards 0 0
    Touchbacks 0 1
    Fair Catch 1 0
KICKOFFS-YARDS 3-182 4-238
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 60.7 59.5
    Net Yards / Kickoff 46.3 28.8
    Touchbacks 1 1
    Fair Catch 0 0
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 1--1-0 1-9-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return -1.0 9.0
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 3-103-0 1-23-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 34.3 23.0
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 2-15-0 3-0-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 70 0
    Possession Time 40:26 47:38
    3rd Down Conversions 6 of 16 6 of 17
    4th Down Conversions 0 of 4 1 of 4
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 1-1 1-1
        Touchdowns 0-1 1-1
        Field Goals 1-1 0-1
    Sacks: Total - Yards 0-0 1-16
    PAT: Total - Made 0-1 3-3
    Field Goals: Total - Made 1-2 0-1



Individual Offense
 
 

Central Methodist (M Missouri Baptist

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
AJ Donovan 9 24 77 0 3 19 1
Max Thomas 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 9 25 77 0 3 19 1

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Jacob Jones 19 31 267 2 2 38 0
Totals 19 31 267 2 2 38 0

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Jamar Nuby 17 46 5 41 0 16 2.4
Dawan Lomax 6 11 2 9 0 6 1.5
Darius Shakor G 3 7 2 5 0 5 1.7
Tahj Wright 1 1 0 1 0 1 1.0
AJ Donovan 7 42 43 -1 0 14 -0.1
Totals 34 107 52 55 0 16 1.6

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Lionel Banks 28 47 14 33 1 8 1.2
Jacob Jones 10 23 9 14 0 7 1.4
Totals 38 70 23 47 1 8 1.2

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Je'Von Williams 2 21 0 13
Dawan Lomax 1 19 0 19
Jaylen Joseph 2 10 0 7
Dakota Troost 1 10 0 10
Jamar Nuby 1 7 0 7
Max Thomas 1 6 0 6
Zyon Slade 1 4 0 4
Totals 9 77 0 19

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Gavin Claud 7 113 1 33
Shane Becker 3 60 1 38
Nick Watkins 3 38 0 26
Lionel Banks 3 35 0 12
Landon Lunt 2 12 0 8
Jared Steward 1 9 0 9
Totals 19 267 2 38

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Jonathin Castil 4 138 34.5 48 2 0 0
Totals 4 138 34.5 48 2 0 0

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Jaden George 4 171 42.8 48 2 1 0
Totals 4 171 42.8 48 2 1 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Jalen Moore 1 -1 0 1 56 56 2 15 13
Jaylen Joseph 0 0 0 1 17 17 0 0 0
Zyon Slade 0 0 0 1 30 30 0 0 0
Total 1 -1 0 3 103 56 2 15 13

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Cortlen Johnson 1 9 9 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jared Steward 0 0 0 1 23 23 0 0 0
Jaylon Williams 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Javon Huff 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Evan DeWilde 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Total 1 9 9 1 23 23 3 0 0

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result

Cristobal Salga 1st 00:18 53
MISSE
D

Cristobal Salga 3rd 00:23 29 GOOD

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result

Ian Zohner 3rd 11:17 38
BLOCK
ED

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Cristobal Salga 3 182 1 1 60.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Connor Meffen 4 238 1 0 59.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Central Methodist (M Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Treyvion Hourel 5 6 11 4.0/7 —/— — —/— - — — 1
Ashton Fowler 4 3 7 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jalen Moore 5 2 7 —/— —/— — —/— 2-15 — — —
Caleb Justice 2 4 6 1.5/3 —/— — —/— - — 1 1
Robert Tyree Ja 1 4 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Derrick Kelley 2 2 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Carson Evangeli 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Myron Page Jr. 1 3 4 1.0/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
Matthew Higginb 2 2 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Devin Watson 1 3 4 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Ed'Tavious Dray 2 — 2 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Antonio Delgado — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Dont'e Lewis 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Nate Smith — 1 1 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Jonathan " 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Andrew Laws — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Ja'Lyn Dargans 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Joshua Davis — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Richaed McKinni — 1 1 0.5/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
Cartavious Wate — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Team 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 32 38 70.0 9.0/17 —/0 — —/— 2-15 1 1 4

Missouri Baptist Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Nick Stepney 4 7 11 2.0/45 —/— — —/— - — — —
Evan DeWilde 4 7 11 1.5/2 —/— — —/— 1-0 — — —
Justin Lehn 4 7 11 1.0/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Ray Lingard 3 6 9 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Talon Hance 1 5 6 1.5/4 —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Kenner Bye — 5 5 0.5/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Jaylon Williams 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— 1-0 1 — —
Javon Huff 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— 1-0 — — —
Cortlen Johnson 3 — 3 1.0/16 1.0/16 1 —/— - 1 — —
Brady Davis — 3 3 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Jacob Raines — 3 3 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Gavin Claud 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jaden Woods — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Canaan Patterso — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Justin Schnelt 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Kameron Durden — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 24 50 74.0 8.0/68 1.0/16 1 —/— 3-0 4 — 1



Drive Chart
 
 
Central Methodist (M

Missouri Baptist

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st CMU25 15:00 KO CMU18 12:08 PUNT 6-9 02:52
1st CMU24 05:07 KO CMU36 00:12 FGA 12-40 04:55
1st MBU45 14:14 DOWNS CMU41 12:33 DOWNS 4-4 16:41
2nd CMU47 11:54 INT CMU22 10:54 PUNT 3-6 01:00
2nd CMU35 06:07 KO CMU20 03:08 PUNT 6-11 02:59
2nd CMU20 00:28 PUNT CMU35 00:00 HALF 2-0 00:28
3rd CMU42 08:57 PUNT CMU27 07:31 PUNT 3-9 01:26
3rd MBU49 04:45 INT CMU35 00:23 FGA 8-37 04:22
4th MBU33 13:34 DOWNS CMU20 13:34 INT 1-0 00:00
4th CMU29 12:30 PUNT CMU30 08:44 DOWNS 8-41 03:46
4th CMU16 03:41 PUNT CMU35 02:49 INT 4-(-1) 00:52
4th MBU34 01:34 KO CMU47 01:00 INT 4-(-29) 00:34

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st MBU18 12:08 PUNT CMU00 05:11 TD 14-82 06:57
1st MBU36 00:12 FGA CMU45 14:14 DOWNS 4-9 14:02
2nd MBU41 12:33 DOWNS CMU47 11:54 INT 2-1 00:39
2nd MBU22 10:54 PUNT CMU00 06:16 TD 10-78 04:38
2nd MBU20 03:08 PUNT CMU20 00:28 PUNT 5-32 02:40
3rd MBU35 15:00 KO CMU00 11:17 FGA 8-44 03:43
3rd CMU44 11:17 FGA CMU30 11:17 TD 0-0 00:00
3rd MBU31 11:05 KO CMU42 08:57 PUNT 3-(-9) 02:08
3rd MBU27 07:31 PUNT CMU49 04:45 INT 6-33 02:46
3rd MBU25 00:23 KO CMU33 13:34 DOWNS 4-8 01:49
4th MBU20 13:34 INT CMU29 12:30 PUNT 3-4 01:04
4th MBU30 08:44 DOWNS CMU16 03:41 PUNT 6-13 05:03
4th CMU35 02:49 INT CMU00 01:52 TD 3-35 00:57
4th MBU47 01:00 INT CMU41 00:00 HALF 2-(-6) 01:00



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
MBU ball on MBU35, clock 15:00. Connor Meffen kickoff 65 yards to the CMU00, touchback. 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Central Methodist (M at 15:00
1st and 10 at CMU25 Central Methodist (M drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at CMU25 AJ Donovan rush for 8 yards to the CMU33 (Ray Lingard).
2nd and 2 at CMU33 Jamar Nuby rush for loss of 1 yard to the CMU32 (Talon Hance; Justin Lehn).
3rd and 3 at CMU32 AJ Donovan pass complete to Jaylen Joseph for 3 yards to the CMU35, out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at CMU35 Jamar Nuby rush for no gain to the CMU35 (Kenner Bye; Jacob Raines).
2nd and 10 at CMU35 Jamar Nuby rush for loss of 1 yard to the CMU34 (Evan DeWilde).
3rd and 11 at CMU34 AJ Donovan pass incomplete, QB hurry by Kenner Bye.
4th and 11 at CMU34 Jonathin Castil punt 48 yards to the MBU18, fair catch by Shane Becker.
Total 6 plays, 9 yardsTime of Possession: 02:52

Missouri Baptist at 12:08
1st and 10 at MBU18 Missouri Baptist drive start at 12:08.
1st and 10 at MBU18 Lionel Banks rush for loss of 2 yards to the MBU16 (Myron Page Jr.).
2nd and 12 at MBU16 Jacob Jones pass complete to Gavin Claud for 1 yard to the MBU17 (Jalen Moore).
3rd and 11 at MBU17 Jacob Jones pass complete to Nick Watkins for 10 yards to the MBU27, out-of-bounds.
4th and 1 at MBU27 PENALTY CMU offside (Robert Tyree Ja) 5 yards to the MBU32.
1st and 10 at MBU32 Jacob Jones pass complete to Lionel Banks for 12 yards to the MBU44 (Jonathan &quot;).
1st and 10 at MBU44 Jacob Jones rush for 7 yards to the CMU49 (Ed'Tavious Dray), out-of-bounds.
2nd and 3 at CMU49 Lionel Banks rush for 1 yard to the CMU48 (Myron Page Jr.; Carson Evangeli).
3rd and 2 at CMU48 Jacob Jones pass complete to Jared Steward for 9 yards to the CMU39 (Dont'e Lewis; Jalen Moore).
1st and 10 at CMU39 Jacob Jones pass complete to Gavin Claud for 14 yards to the CMU25 (Dont'e Lewis).
1st and 10 at CMU25 Jacob Jones pass incomplete to Nick Watkins, dropped pass.
2nd and 10 at CMU25 Lionel Banks rush for 4 yards to the CMU21 (Treyvion Hourel; Devin Watson).
3rd and 6 at CMU21 Jacob Jones pass complete to Landon Lunt for 8 yards to the CMU13 (Carson Evangeli).
1st and 10 at CMU13 Jacob Jones pass complete to Gavin Claud for 10 yards to the CMU03, out-of-bounds.
1st and GOAL at CMU03 Lionel Banks rush for loss of 1 yard to the CMU04 (Ed'Tavious Dray).
2nd and GOAL at CMU04 Lionel Banks rush for 4 yards to the CMU00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 05:11.
1st and GOAL at CMU03 Ian Zohner kick attempt good.
1st and 10 at MBU35 Connor Meffen kickoff 58 yards to the CMU07, Jaylen Joseph return 17 yards to the CMU24 (Justin Schnelt).
Total 14 plays, 82 yardsTime of Possession: 06:57

Central Methodist (M 0-7 Missouri Baptist

Central Methodist (M at 05:07
1st and 10 at CMU24 Central Methodist (M drive start at 05:07.
1st and 10 at CMU24 Jamar Nuby rush for 6 yards to the CMU30 (Javon Huff; Justin Lehn).
2nd and 4 at CMU30 Max Thomas pass incomplete to Tahj Wright.
3rd and 4 at CMU30 AJ Donovan pass complete to Dakota Troost for 10 yards to the CMU40 (Nick Stepney), out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at CMU40 Jamar Nuby rush for 3 yards to the CMU43 (Ray Lingard; Nick Stepney).
2nd and 7 at CMU43 AJ Donovan pass incomplete to Dakota Troost.
3rd and 7 at CMU43 AJ Donovan rush for 8 yards to the MBU49 (Evan DeWilde; Nick Stepney).
1st and 10 at MBU49 AJ Donovan pass complete to Je'Von Williams for 8 yards to the MBU41 (Jaylon Williams; Kameron Durden).
2nd and 2 at MBU41 AJ Donovan pass complete to Jaylen Joseph for 7 yards to the MBU34 (Nick Stepney; Ray Lingard).
1st and 10 at MBU34 Jamar Nuby rush for loss of 3 yards to the MBU37 (Talon Hance; Jacob Raines).
2nd and 13 at MBU37 Jamar Nuby rush for 1 yard to the MBU36 (Justin Lehn; Jacob Raines).
3rd and 12 at MBU36 AJ Donovan pass incomplete (Brady Davis).
4th and 12 at MBU36 Timeout Missouri Baptist, clock 00:18.
4th and 12 at MBU36 Cristobal Salga field goal attempt from 53 MISSED - short, spot at MBU36.
Total 12 plays, 40 yardsTime of Possession: 04:55

Missouri Baptist at 00:12
1st and 10 at MBU36 Missouri Baptist drive start at 00:12.
1st and 10 at MBU36 Jacob Jones pass incomplete to Shane Becker.
2nd and 10 at MBU36 Lionel Banks rush for loss of 2 yards to the MBU34 (Caleb Justice).
3rd and 12 at MBU34 Jacob Jones pass complete to Lionel Banks for 11 yards to the MBU45 (Carson Evangeli).
4th and 1 at MBU45 Lionel Banks rush for no gain to the MBU45 (Derrick Kelley).
Total 4 plays, 9 yardsTime of Possession: 14:02

Central Methodist (M at 14:14
1st and 10 at MBU45 Central Methodist (M drive start at 14:14.



 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Start of Quarter #2
1st and 10 at MBU45 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 14:14.
1st and 10 at MBU45 Dawan Lomax rush for no gain to the MBU45 (Talon Hance).
2nd and 10 at MBU45 Dawan Lomax rush for no gain to the MBU45 (Evan DeWilde; Brady Davis).
3rd and 10 at MBU45 AJ Donovan pass complete to Zyon Slade for 4 yards to the MBU41 (Evan DeWilde).
4th and 6 at MBU41 AJ Donovan pass incomplete to Je'Von Williams.
Total 4 plays, 4 yardsTime of Possession: 16:41

Missouri Baptist at 12:33
1st and 10 at MBU41 Missouri Baptist drive start at 12:33.
1st and 10 at MBU41 Lionel Banks rush for 1 yard to the MBU42 (Devin Watson).
2nd and 9 at MBU42 Jacob Jones pass intercepted by Jalen Moore at the CMU45, Jalen Moore return 2 yards to the CMU47 (Gavin

Claud).
Total 2 plays, 1 yardsTime of Possession: 00:39

Central Methodist (M at 11:54
1st and 10 at CMU47 Central Methodist (M drive start at 11:54.
1st and 10 at CMU47 AJ Donovan pass incomplete to Elijah Owens.
2nd and 10 at CMU47 Dawan Lomax rush for 6 yards to the MBU47 (Ray Lingard).
3rd and 4 at MBU47 AJ Donovan pass incomplete to Jaylen Joseph (Jaylon Williams).
4th and 4 at MBU47 Jonathin Castil punt 25 yards to the MBU22, downed.
Total 3 plays, 6 yardsTime of Possession: 01:00

Missouri Baptist at 10:54
1st and 10 at MBU22 Missouri Baptist drive start at 10:54.
1st and 10 at MBU22 Lionel Banks rush for 6 yards to the MBU28 (Matthew Higginb; Derrick Kelley).
2nd and 4 at MBU28 Lionel Banks rush for no gain to the MBU28 (Caleb Justice; Myron Page Jr.).
3rd and 4 at MBU28 Jacob Jones pass complete to Lionel Banks for 12 yards to the MBU40 (Jalen Moore).
1st and 10 at MBU40 Lionel Banks rush for 4 yards to the MBU44 (Carson Evangeli), PENALTY CMU face mask (Carson Evangeli) 15

yards to the CMU41.
1st and 10 at CMU41 Jacob Jones pass incomplete to Nick Watkins, QB hurry by Matthew Higginb.
2nd and 10 at CMU41 Jacob Jones pass incomplete to Shane Becker.
3rd and 10 at CMU41 Jacob Jones rush for 4 yards to the CMU37 (Jalen Moore), out-of-bounds.
4th and 6 at CMU37 Jacob Jones rush for 7 yards to the CMU30 (Matthew Higginb).
1st and 10 at CMU30 Lionel Banks rush for loss of 3 yards to the CMU33 (Richaed McKinni; Nate Smith).
2nd and 13 at CMU33 Jacob Jones pass incomplete to Lionel Banks, PENALTY MBU illegal formation 5 yards to the CMU38, NO PLAY.
2nd and 18 at CMU38 Jacob Jones pass complete to Shane Becker for 38 yards to the CMU00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 06:16.
1st and GOAL at CMU03 Ian Zohner kick attempt good.
1st and 10 at MBU35 Connor Meffen kickoff 60 yards to the CMU05, Zyon Slade return 30 yards to the CMU35 (Ray Lingard; Canaan

Patterso).
Total 11 plays, 78 yardsTime of Possession: 04:38

Central Methodist (M 0-14 Missouri Baptist

Central Methodist (M at 06:07
1st and 10 at CMU35 Central Methodist (M drive start at 06:07.
1st and 10 at CMU35 Darius Shakor G rush for 2 yards to the CMU37 (Brady Davis; Justin Lehn).
2nd and 8 at CMU37 Darius Shakor G rush for 5 yards to the CMU42 (Evan DeWilde).
3rd and 3 at CMU42 AJ Donovan rush for 3 yards to the CMU45 (Justin Lehn).
1st and 10 at CMU45 Darius Shakor G rush for loss of 2 yards to the CMU43 (Talon Hance; Nick Stepney).
2nd and 12 at CMU43 Jamar Nuby rush for 3 yards to the CMU46 (Kenner Bye; Evan DeWilde).
3rd and 9 at CMU46 AJ Donovan pass incomplete to Dakota Troost.
4th and 9 at CMU46 Jonathin Castil punt 34 yards to the MBU20, out-of-bounds.
Total 6 plays, 11 yardsTime of Possession: 02:59

Missouri Baptist at 03:08
1st and 10 at MBU20 Missouri Baptist drive start at 03:08.
1st and 10 at MBU20 Jacob Jones pass incomplete, QB hurry by Andrew Laws.
2nd and 10 at MBU20 Jacob Jones pass complete to Gavin Claud for 24 yards to the MBU44 (Matthew Higginb).
1st and 10 at MBU44 Lionel Banks rush for 1 yard to the MBU45 (Treyvion Hourel; Myron Page Jr.).
2nd and 9 at MBU45 clock 02:00.
2nd and 9 at MBU45 Two Minute Timeout
2nd and 9 at MBU45 Lionel Banks rush for 3 yards to the MBU48 (Robert Tyree Ja).
3rd and 6 at MBU48 Jacob Jones pass complete to Landon Lunt for 4 yards to the CMU48 (Ashton Fowler).
4th and 2 at CMU48 Timeout Missouri Baptist, clock 00:36.
4th and 2 at CMU48 Jaden George punt 48 yards to the CMU00, touchback.



Total 5 plays, 32 yardsTime of Possession: 02:40
 
 

 
Start of 2nd Half

Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00, CMU ball on CMU35. Cristobal Salga kickoff 55 yards to the MBU10, out-of-bounds, MBU ball on MBU35,
clock 15:00. 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Central Methodist (M at 00:28
1st and 10 at CMU20 Central Methodist (M drive start at 00:28.
1st and 10 at CMU20 AJ Donovan pass incomplete to Je'Von Williams.
2nd and 10 at CMU20 Jamar Nuby rush for no gain to the CMU20 (Nick Stepney; Brady Davis).
3rd and 10 at CMU20 End of half, clock 00:00.
Total 2 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 00:28

Missouri Baptist at 15:00
1st and 10 at MBU35 Missouri Baptist drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at MBU35 Lionel Banks rush for 2 yards to the MBU37 (Robert Tyree Ja; Caleb Justice).
2nd and 8 at MBU37 Jacob Jones pass complete to Shane Becker for 12 yards to the MBU49 (Jalen Moore; Ashton Fowler).
1st and 10 at MBU49 Lionel Banks rush for 2 yards to the CMU49 (Matthew Higginb; Andrew Laws).
2nd and 8 at CMU49 Jacob Jones pass complete to Nick Watkins for 26 yards to the CMU23 (Ashton Fowler).
1st and 10 at CMU23 Jacob Jones rush for loss of 2 yards to the CMU25 (Treyvion Hourel).
2nd and 12 at CMU25 Lionel Banks rush for 4 yards to the CMU21 (Jalen Moore).
3rd and 8 at CMU21 Jacob Jones pass incomplete to Landon Lunt, PENALTY MBU holding declined.
4th and 8 at CMU21 PENALTY MBU illegal participation 12 yards to the CMU33.
4th and 20 at CMU33 Jaden George pass incomplete to Landon Lunt, PENALTY CMU illegal formation 12 yards to the CMU21, NO PLAY.
4th and 8 at CMU21 Ian Zohner field goal attempt from 38 BLOCKED, recovered by CMU Treyvion Hourel, spot at CMU30 (blocked by

Caleb Justice), Treyvion Hourel return 70 yards to the MBU00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 11:17.
Total 9 plays, 44 yardsTime of Possession: 03:43

Central Methodist (M at 11:17
1st and GOAL at MBU03 Central Methodist (M drive start at 11:17.
1st and GOAL at MBU03 Cristobal Salga kick attempt failed.
1st and 10 at CMU35 Cristobal Salga kickoff 9 yards to the CMU44, on-side kick, recovered by CMU on CMU44, PENALTY CMU offside 5

yards to the CMU30, NO PLAY.
Total 0 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 00:00

Central Methodist (M 6-14 Missouri Baptist

Central Methodist (M at 11:17
1st and 15 at CMU30 Coaches Challenge MBU
1st and 15 at CMU30 Cristobal Salga kickoff 62 yards to the MBU08, Jared Steward return 23 yards to the MBU31 (Ja'Lyn Dargans).
Total 0 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 00:00

Missouri Baptist at 11:05
1st and 10 at MBU31 Missouri Baptist drive start at 11:05.
1st and 10 at MBU31 Lionel Banks rush for no gain to the MBU31 (Caleb Justice).
2nd and 10 at MBU31 Jacob Jones pass incomplete to Shane Becker, QB hurry by Caleb Justice.
3rd and 10 at MBU31 Jacob Jones pass complete to Shane Becker for 46 yards to the CMU23 (Jalen Moore), out-of-bounds, PENALTY

MBU holding (Nathan Misslin) 10 yards to the MBU21, NO PLAY.
3rd and 20 at MBU21 Jacob Jones rush for 1 yard to the MBU22 (Derrick Kelley), out-of-bounds.
4th and 19 at MBU22 Jaden George punt 36 yards to the CMU42, out-of-bounds.
Total 4 plays, -9 yardsTime of Possession: 02:08

Central Methodist (M at 08:57
1st and 10 at CMU42 Central Methodist (M drive start at 08:57.
1st and 10 at CMU42 Jamar Nuby rush for 2 yards to the CMU44 (Javon Huff), out-of-bounds.
2nd and 8 at CMU44 AJ Donovan pass complete to Max Thomas for 6 yards to the 50 yardline (Evan DeWilde), out-of-bounds.
3rd and 2 at CMU50 Jamar Nuby rush for 1 yard to the MBU49 (Talon Hance; Evan DeWilde), out-of-bounds.
4th and 1 at MBU49 Jonathin Castil punt 31 yards to the MBU18, Cortlen Johnson return 9 yards to the MBU27 (TEAM).
Total 3 plays, 9 yardsTime of Possession: 01:26

Missouri Baptist at 07:31
1st and 10 at MBU27 Missouri Baptist drive start at 07:31.
1st and 10 at MBU27 Lionel Banks rush for no gain to the MBU27 (Devin Watson; Treyvion Hourel).
2nd and 10 at MBU27 Jacob Jones pass incomplete to Nick Watkins.
3rd and 10 at MBU27 Jacob Jones pass complete to Gavin Claud for 25 yards to the CMU48 (Jalen Moore), out-of-bounds.



1st and 10 at CMU48 Jacob Jones pass complete to Nick Watkins for 2 yards to the CMU46 (Ashton Fowler).
2nd and 8 at CMU46 Jacob Jones pass complete to Gavin Claud for 6 yards to the CMU40, out-of-bounds.
3rd and 2 at CMU40 Jacob Jones pass intercepted by Jalen Moore at the CMU38, Jalen Moore return 13 yards to the MBU49 (Gavin

Claud).
Total 6 plays, 33 yardsTime of Possession: 02:46
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Central Methodist (M at 04:45
1st and 10 at MBU49 Central Methodist (M drive start at 04:45.
1st and 10 at MBU49 AJ Donovan rush for 6 yards to the MBU43 (Talon Hance; Ray Lingard).
2nd and 4 at MBU43 Jamar Nuby rush for 3 yards to the MBU40 (Justin Lehn; Evan DeWilde).
3rd and 1 at MBU40 AJ Donovan rush for 3 yards to the MBU37 (Nick Stepney).
1st and 10 at MBU37 Jamar Nuby rush for 16 yards to the MBU21 (Jaylon Williams; Ray Lingard), out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at MBU21 Jamar Nuby rush for 8 yards to the MBU13 (Evan DeWilde; Javon Huff).
2nd and 2 at MBU13 Tahj Wright rush for 1 yard to the MBU12 (Ray Lingard).
3rd and 1 at MBU12 Jamar Nuby rush for no gain to the MBU12 (Kenner Bye; Nick Stepney).
4th and 1 at MBU12 Cristobal Salga field goal attempt from 29 GOOD, clock 00:23.
1st and 10 at CMU35 Cristobal Salga kickoff 65 yards to the MBU00, touchback.
Total 8 plays, 37 yardsTime of Possession: 04:22

Central Methodist (M 9-14 Missouri Baptist

Missouri Baptist at 00:23
1st and 10 at MBU25 Missouri Baptist drive start at 00:23.
1st and 10 at MBU25 Lionel Banks rush for 8 yards to the MBU33 (Treyvion Hourel; Antonio Delgado).

Start of Quarter #4
2nd and 2 at MBU33 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
2nd and 2 at MBU33 Lionel Banks rush for 1 yard to the MBU34 (Ashton Fowler; Treyvion Hourel).
3rd and 1 at MBU34 Jacob Jones rush for no gain to the MBU34 (Derrick Kelley; Caleb Justice).
4th and 1 at MBU34 Jacob Jones rush for loss of 1 yard to the MBU33 (Treyvion Hourel).
Total 4 plays, 8 yardsTime of Possession: 01:49

Central Methodist (M at 13:34
1st and 10 at MBU33 Central Methodist (M drive start at 13:34.
1st and 10 at MBU33 AJ Donovan pass intercepted by Javon Huff at the MBU00, Javon Huff return 0 yards to the MBU00, touchback,

clock 13:27.
Total 1 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 00:07

Missouri Baptist at 13:27
1st and 10 at MBU20 Lionel Banks rush for 4 yards to the MBU24 (Robert Tyree Ja; Joshua Davis).
2nd and 6 at MBU24 Jacob Jones pass incomplete to Shane Becker, QB hurry by Treyvion Hourel.
3rd and 6 at MBU24 Jacob Jones pass incomplete to Nick Watkins (Dont'e Lewis).
4th and 6 at MBU24 Jaden George punt 47 yards to the CMU29, downed.
Total 3 plays, 4 yardsTime of Possession: 00:57

Central Methodist (M at 12:30
1st and 10 at CMU29 Central Methodist (M drive start at 12:30.
1st and 10 at CMU29 Dawan Lomax rush for 5 yards to the CMU34 (Jaylon Williams).
2nd and 5 at CMU34 AJ Donovan pass incomplete to Jaylen Joseph.
3rd and 5 at CMU34 AJ Donovan pass complete to Je'Von Williams for 13 yards to the CMU47 (Justin Lehn), out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at CMU47 PENALTY CMU false start (Ashton Baker) 5 yards to the CMU42.
1st and 15 at CMU42 AJ Donovan pass complete to Dawan Lomax for 19 yards to the MBU39 (Justin Lehn), out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at MBU39 Dawan Lomax rush for loss of 1 yard to the MBU40 (Evan DeWilde; Kenner Bye).
2nd and 11 at MBU40 AJ Donovan pass complete to Jamar Nuby for 7 yards to the MBU33 (Justin Lehn).
3rd and 4 at MBU33 Jamar Nuby rush for 2 yards to the MBU31 (Jaden Woods; Ray Lingard).
4th and 2 at MBU31 Jamar Nuby rush for 1 yard to the MBU30 (Kenner Bye; Justin Lehn).
Total 8 plays, 41 yardsTime of Possession: 03:46

Missouri Baptist at 08:44
1st and 10 at MBU30 Missouri Baptist drive start at 08:44.
1st and 10 at MBU30 Lionel Banks rush for loss of 1 yard to the MBU29 (Treyvion Hourel).
2nd and 11 at MBU29 Lionel Banks rush for loss of 2 yards to the MBU27 (Devin Watson; Caleb Justice).
3rd and 13 at MBU27 PENALTY CMU offside (Caleb Justice) 5 yards to the MBU32.
3rd and 8 at MBU32 Jacob Jones pass complete to Shane Becker for 10 yards to the MBU42 (Ashton Fowler).
1st and 10 at MBU42 Lionel Banks rush for loss of 3 yards to the MBU39 (Treyvion Hourel).



2nd and 13 at MBU39 Lionel Banks rush for no gain to the MBU39 (Robert Tyree Ja; Treyvion Hourel).
3rd and 13 at MBU39 Jacob Jones rush for 4 yards to the MBU43 (Ashton Fowler; Robert Tyree Ja).
4th and 9 at MBU43 Jaden George punt 40 yards to the CMU17, Jalen Moore return -1 yards to the CMU16 (Cortlen Johnson), out-of-

bounds.
Total 6 plays, 13 yardsTime of Possession: 05:03
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

Central Methodist (M at 03:41
1st and 10 at CMU16 Central Methodist (M drive start at 03:41.
1st and 10 at CMU16 Dawan Lomax rush for loss of 1 yard to the CMU15 (Nick Stepney; Justin Lehn).
2nd and 11 at CMU15 AJ Donovan pass incomplete.
3rd and 11 at CMU15 AJ Donovan pass incomplete to Dakota Troost (Cortlen Johnson).
4th and 11 at CMU15 AJ Donovan pass intercepted by Jaylon Williams at the CMU35, Jaylon Williams return 0 yards to the CMU35.
Total 4 plays, -1 yardsTime of Possession: 00:52

Missouri Baptist at 02:49
1st and 10 at CMU35 Missouri Baptist drive start at 02:49.
1st and 10 at CMU35 Lionel Banks rush for 2 yards to the CMU33 (Treyvion Hourel).
2nd and 8 at CMU33 Lionel Banks rush for no gain to the CMU33 (Cartavious Wate; Antonio Delgado).
3rd and 8 at CMU33 clock 01:59.
3rd and 8 at CMU33 Two Minute Timeout
3rd and 8 at CMU33 Jacob Jones pass complete to Gavin Claud for 33 yards to the CMU00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 01:52.
1st and GOAL at CMU03 Ian Zohner kick attempt good.
1st and 10 at MBU35 Connor Meffen kickoff 55 yards to the CMU10, Jalen Moore return 56 yards to the MBU34 (Cortlen Johnson), out-

of-bounds.
Total 3 plays, 35 yardsTime of Possession: 00:57

Central Methodist (M 9-21 Missouri Baptist

Central Methodist (M at 01:34
1st and 10 at MBU34 Central Methodist (M drive start at 01:34.
1st and 10 at MBU34 AJ Donovan pass incomplete to Dawan Lomax (Talon Hance).
2nd and 10 at MBU34 AJ Donovan sacked for loss of 16 yards to the 50 yardline (Cortlen Johnson), fumble by AJ Donovan recovered by

CMU Tahj Wright at CMU23 (Nick Stepney), out-of-bounds.
3rd and 53 at CMU23 Timeout Missouri Baptist, clock 01:14.
3rd and 53 at CMU23 AJ Donovan rush for 14 yards to the CMU37 (Nick Stepney), out-of-bounds.
4th and 39 at CMU37 Timeout Missouri Baptist, clock 01:06.
4th and 39 at CMU37 AJ Donovan pass intercepted by Evan DeWilde at the MBU47, Evan DeWilde return 0 yards to the MBU47.
Total 4 plays, -29 yardsTime of Possession: 00:34

Missouri Baptist at 01:00
1st and 10 at MBU47 Missouri Baptist drive start at 01:00.
1st and 10 at MBU47 Jacob Jones rush for loss of 3 yards to the MBU44.
2nd and 13 at MBU44 Jacob Jones rush for loss of 3 yards to the MBU41.
3rd and 16 at MBU41 End of game, clock 00:00.
Total 2 plays, -6 yardsTime of Possession: 01:00

Central Methodist (M 9-21 Missouri Baptist


